OFFICE OF DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, PATIALA ORDER

In supersession of this office orders issued under Endst. No.4449 dated 09.05.2024, the Internal Complaints Committee(s) as required under section 4 of the Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013 is hereby re-constituted as under:-

| | HEADQUARTER PATIALA | | |
|-----------------------|---|----------------------|--|
| 1 | Ms.Harinder Sidhu, Additional District & Sessions Judge,Fast Track Special Court, Patiala | Presiding Officer | |
| 2 | Ms.Rajinder Kaur, Reader Grade-II of the Court of Additional Civil Judge (Sr.Div.), Patiala but deputed to work in the court of Sh. Atul Kamboj, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Patiala. | Member | |
| 3 | Ms.Manjeet Kaur, Translator, of the Court of Sh. Sandeep Kumar Singla, Additional District and Sessions Judge, Patiala. | Member | |
| 4 | Ms.Neena Kaushal, Advocate, District Bar Association, Patiala | Member | |
| SUB-DIVISION, NABHA | | | |
| 1 | Sh.Varinder Kumar, Additional Civil Judge (Sr.Div.), Nabha | Presiding Officer | |
| 2 | Ms.Rajwinder Kaur, Reader Grade-III of the Court of Sh.Tanishth Goyal, CJJD, Nabha. | Member | |
| 3 | Ms. Anjana Guliany, Advocate | Member | |
| 4 | Ms. Rimple Arora, Advocate | Member | |
| SUB-DIVISION, SAMANA | | | |
| 1 | Ms. Ekta Sedha, Civil Judge (Jr.Div.), Samana | Presiding Officer | |
| 2 | Ms.Nancy Bansal, Copyist, Copying Agency, Subordinate Courts, Samana. | Member | |
| 3 | Ms.Gurvinder Kaur, Advocate | Member | |
| 4 | Ms. Gurjit Kaur, Advocate | Member | |
| SUB-DIVISION, RAJPURA | | | |
| 1 | Ms.Anubha Jindal, Civil Judge (Jr.Div.), Rajpura | Presiding Officer | |
| | | | |

| 2 | Ms.Monika Sethi, Reader of the Court of Sh.Mayank Marwaha, Civil Judge (Jr. Div.), Rajpura | Member |
|---|---|--------|
| 3 | Ms. Geeta Bharti, Advocate | Member |
| 4 | Ms.Gurvinder Kaur Kamboj, Advocate | Member |

Sd/-District & Sessions Judge, Patiala